



Economic and Social Council

Distr.: General
9 June 2011
English
Original: French

Economic Commission for Europe

Inland Transport Committee

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Joint Meeting of Experts on the Regulations annexed to the European Agreement concerning the International Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Inland Waterways (ADN) (ADN Safety Committee)

Nineteenth session

Geneva, 22–25 August 2011

Item 4 of the provisional agenda

Proposals for amendment to the Regulations annexed to ADN

Proposals for amendment to Table A

Transmitted by the Government of Germany^{1, 2}

I. Introduction

1. A report on the work of the informal working group on substances (informal document INF.6) was submitted at the seventeenth session of the Safety Committee, held from 23 to 26 August 2010. The Safety Committee requested that the documents relating to recommended changes be presented at the eighteenth session (see ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.2/36, para. 51–56).
2. Taking into account the comments made in the meantime, the delegation of Germany submitted informal document INF.2 for the following session of the Safety Committee. At its eighteenth session, held from 24 to 26 January 2011, the Safety Committee requested that a formal proposal to amend Table A should be submitted at the nineteenth session (see ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.2/38, para. 13).
3. The Committee is invited to consider the corrections proposed below.

¹ Distributed in German by the Central Commission for the Navigation of the Rhine in document CCNR/ZKR/ADN/WP.15/AC.2/2011/35.

² In accordance with the programme of work of the Inland Transport Committee for 2010–2014 (ECE/TRANS/2010/8, programme activities 02.7 (b)).

II. Amendment proposals

The following amendments should be made to Table A:

<i>UN number</i>	<i>Column</i>	<i>Amendment</i>
0509	(11) left column	Insert "LO01".
1810	(9)	Insert "TOX, A" after "PP, EP".
	(10)	Insert "VE02".
	(12)	Replace "0" with "2".
1834	(9)	Insert "TOX, A" after "PP, EP".
	(10)	Insert "VE02".
	(12)	Replace "0" with "2".
1838	(9)	Insert "TOX, A" after "PP, EP".
	(10)	Insert "VE02".
	(12)	Replace "0" with "2".
2481	(12)	Replace "0" with "2".
3488	(10)	Replace "VE02, VE02" with "VE01, VE02".
3495	(9)	Replace "PP, EX, TOX, A" with "PP, EP, TOX, A".